

	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)	102263	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
į	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	102203	3013 V V V
t		of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):     SunTrust Bank     (formerly known as SunTrust Bank)	9-30-07 , Atlanta)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Springfield LLC  Internal  Address:
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other		Street Address: _500 Lakeshore Parkway  City: _Rock Hill State: _SC_Zip: _29730  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(is  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Release of Security In  Execution Date:  September 24, 2	Merger Change of Name	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other South Carolina limited liability company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registrati  A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2234320  attached  Y Yes  No
	5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mai Name: Melanie Fitzgerald, Esq	om correspondence iled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Bank of America		8. Deposit account number:
	City: Charlotte State: NC		
	O. Clamatura	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
10/25/2002 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8528	9. Signature.  DBYRNE 00000287 2234320  Melanie Fitzge 40:00 0P  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Over sheet, attachments, and document:	

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Conveying Party: Receiving Party:

SunTrust Bank (formerly known as SunTrust Bank, Atlanta)

Springfield LLC

## Additional Trademark Registration Nos. (Item 4.B.)

## Registration Nos.:

1798733

0797299

1821930

1798734

1769350

1799699

1782138

1772395

1699140

1815437

57294.000063 CHARLOTTE 85665v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0824

## <u>RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS</u>

The undersigned, SunTrust Bank (formerly known as SunTrust Bank, Atlanta), in its capacity as Agent for itself and certain other lenders, hereby releases all of its security interests and other rights arising under that certain Collateral Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 4, 1999, made by Springfield, LLC in favor of the undersigned, recorded at Reel 1836, Frame 0839 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, without limitation, all of its right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the day of September, 2002.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Agent

Vice President

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 24 day of September, 2002 before me appeared, Lauren Carrigan, the person who signed this document in her capacity as Vice President of SunTrust Bank, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Spring A. Caldwell

Notary Public

Commission Expiration Date: 7-8-03

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

3008128 v1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0825

## EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
AIRO-SOFT	2234320
ARAMAX	1798733
CITATION	0797299
FFR	1821930
FIREPRO	1798734
FIREWEAR	1769350
B.E.S.T	1799699
ISOLATOR	1782138
RELIANT	1772395
SYNERGY	1699140
WICKABLE	1815437

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0826